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64
792
138
37

197
337
320
82

134
255
179
329

0
583
560

2,218

Unknown Gender 382
3,299
2,544Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 475
412AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

264
1,116
3,958Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

5
2,791

727Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

577
726

1,399First Time
Enrollment Status

4,686
Day Only Night Only

614
Day/Eve

909

476
Not Attended

0
Withdrawals

465
Noncredit

3,567
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,643 1,924
6.1-11.9

901
15+ Units

1,292
12-15 Units

2,193
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

6,225 8.6 1,964.9
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,466
1,800

576
397
286
393
304

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

168
71

2,416
22

2,952
427
160

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

2,778

17.9%

9.0%
9.4%
0.0%
5.3%
2.9%
4.1%
2.2%
1.3%
5.1%
5.4%
3.2%
0.6%
2.2%

12.7%
1.0%

Unknown 3

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 9

Transfer related goals
2,801

44.6%
45.0%

39.6%
28.9%
9.3%
6.4%
4.6%
6.3%
4.9%
0.0%

2.6%
6.9%

47.4%
0.1%
0.4%

38.8%
1.1%
2.7%

22.5%

63.6%

0.1%
44.8%
11.7%
9.3%

11.7% 35.6%

6.1%
53.0%
40.9%

7.6%
6.6%
4.2%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 139127
Arroyo Grande High 132124
Atascadero High 113107
San Luis Obispo High 10194
Morro Bay High 5249
Templeton High 4946
Nipomo High 3333
Liberty High (Continuation) 2016
Central Coast New Tech High 1816
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 1615
Pacific Beach High 1515
Lopez Continuation High 1410
Independence High-Paso Robles 1110
Pacific View Academy 1111
Coast Union High 1110
Shandon High/Middle 99
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 97
Mission College Preparatory 98
Templeton Independent Study Hi 77
SLO County Community School 64
Paloma Creek High School 52
SLO Classical Academy 44
Coastal Christian 43
Eagle Canyon High 22
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 21
SLO County Juvenile Court 22
Heartland Christian Academy 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
All Local 798733
Non-local High Schools 322 601
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43
594
101

4
161
78

166
45
81

152
113
164

0
409
410

1,682

Unknown Gender 221
2,384
1,598Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 269
246AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

145
849

2,694Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
1,803

686Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

339
481
894First Time

Enrollment Status

3,490
Day Only Night Only

79
Day/Eve

634

476
Not Attended

0
Withdrawals

58
Noncredit

2,396
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,047 1,349
6.1-11.9

763
15+ Units

986
12-15 Units

1,749
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

4,203 9.5 1,461.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,943
1,144

327
231
176
231
150

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

109
54

1,452
14

2,132
308
126

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

2,092

20.2%

9.8%
9.7%
0.0%
3.9%
2.7%
3.6%
1.9%
1.1%
3.9%
1.9%
3.8%
0.1%
2.4%

14.1%
1.0%

Unknown 1

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 8

Transfer related goals
2,091

49.8%
49.8%

46.2%
27.2%
7.8%
5.5%
4.2%
5.5%
3.6%
0.0%

3.0%
7.3%

50.7%
0.2%
0.3%

34.5%
1.3%
2.6%

21.3%

64.1%

0.0%
42.9%
16.3%
8.1%

11.4% 40.0%

5.3%
56.7%
38.0%

6.4%
5.9%
3.4%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Arroyo Grande High 10298
Paso Robles High 10093
Atascadero High 7975
San Luis Obispo High 5953
Templeton High 3735
Morro Bay High 3331
Nipomo High 2525
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 1413
Central Coast New Tech High 1111
Independence High-Paso Robles 98
Pacific View Academy 99
Liberty High (Continuation) 85
Shandon High/Middle 77
Lopez Continuation High 64
Coast Union High 66
Pacific Beach High 66
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 65
Mission College Preparatory 55
SLO Classical Academy 33
Templeton Independent Study Hi 33
Coastal Christian 33
Paloma Creek High School 21
SLO County Juvenile Court 22
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 11
Heartland Christian Academy 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 11
All Local 539503
Non-local High Schools 236 355
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12
343
62
0

33
89

133
41
58

149
120
217

0
313
415

1,581

Unknown Gender 195
1,705
1,666Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 261
230AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

191
807

2,077Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

3
1,844

52Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

258
452
957First Time

Enrollment Status

2,578
Day Only Night Only

248
Day/Eve

724

476
Not Attended

0
Withdrawals

99
Noncredit

1,654
Part Time .1-6 Units

530 1,124
6.1-11.9

775
15+ Units

1,038
12-15 Units

1,813
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

3,566 10.7 1,404.8
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,409
1,277

300
181
113
156
128

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

95
44

1,270
11

1,818
283
41

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

1,996

22.6%

11.6%
8.8%
0.0%
6.1%
3.4%
4.2%
1.6%
1.1%
3.7%
2.5%
0.9%
0.0%
1.7%
9.6%
0.3%

Unknown 2

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4

Transfer related goals
1,894

56.0%
53.1%

39.5%
35.8%
8.4%
5.1%
3.2%
4.4%
3.6%
0.1%

1.1%
7.9%

51.0%
0.1%
0.3%

35.6%
1.2%
2.7%

26.8%

58.2%

0.1%
51.7%
1.5%
7.2%

12.7% 44.3%

5.5%
47.8%
46.7%

7.3%
6.4%
5.4%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

Arroyo Grande High 10498
Atascadero High 9793
San Luis Obispo High 9387
Paso Robles High 7670
Morro Bay High 4947
Templeton High 3130
Nipomo High 2323
Pacific Beach High 1313
Lopez Continuation High 1210
Liberty High (Continuation) 119
Central Coast New Tech High 119
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 1010
Coast Union High 99
Mission College Preparatory 87
Pacific View Academy 88
Shandon High/Middle 77
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 75
SLO County Community School 64
Templeton Independent Study Hi 44
Independence High-Paso Robles 44
SLO Classical Academy 33
Coastal Christian 32
Eagle Canyon High 22
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 21
Paloma Creek High School 21
Heartland Christian Academy 10
SLO County Juvenile Court 11
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
All Local 598557
Non-local High Schools 260 359
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2
85
4

33
21

155
50
14
16
42
16
34
0

78
43

254

Unknown Gender 46
491
310Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 37
43AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

33
134
600Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
398
15Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

114
68

252First Time
Enrollment Status

435
Day Only Night Only

251
Day/Eve

161

476
Not Attended

0
Withdrawals

256
Noncredit

336
Part Time .1-6 Units

102 234
6.1-11.9

103
15+ Units

152
12-15 Units

255
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

847 7.2 235.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

250
231
120
69
51
75
51

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

18
8

510
4

249
48
10

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

297

15.8%

5.1%
9.2%
0.0%
4.0%
1.9%
5.0%
1.9%
1.7%
5.9%

18.3%
2.5%
3.9%
0.5%

10.0%
0.2%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0

Transfer related goals
332

35.1%
39.2%

29.5%
27.3%
14.2%
8.1%
6.0%
8.9%
6.0%
0.0%

1.2%
5.7%

29.4%
0.0%
0.5%

60.2%
0.9%
2.1%

29.8%

70.8%

0.0%
47.0%
1.8%

13.5%
8.0% 30.0%

5.4%
58.0%
36.6%

4.4%
5.1%
3.9%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Paso Robles High 6055
Templeton High 1514
Atascadero High 1110
Liberty High (Continuation) 1110
Independence High-Paso Robles 99
Arroyo Grande High 55
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 44
San Luis Obispo High 32
Paloma Creek High School 31
Shandon High/Middle 33
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 33
Morro Bay High 22
Coast Union High 21
SLO County Community School 10
Pacific Beach High 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Templeton Independent Study Hi 11
All Local 135122
Non-local High Schools 27 117
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8
4
0
0
0

39
17
1
0
1
1
1
0
3
0
6

Unknown Gender 16
39
26Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 1
1AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
5

74Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

2
51
1Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

8
2

17First Time
Enrollment Status

10
Day Only Night Only

57
Day/Eve

14

476
Not Attended

0
Withdrawals

69
Noncredit

4
Part Time .1-6 Units

1 3
6.1-11.9

6
15+ Units

2
12-15 Units

8
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

81 1.9 9.2
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

9
6

12
9

11
16
18

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

0
0

70
0

9
0
2

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

6

6.2%

0.0%
3.7%
0.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%
0.0%
1.2%

21.0%
48.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%
9.9%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0

Transfer related goals
9

7.4%
11.1%

11.1%
7.4%

14.8%
11.1%
13.6%
19.8%
22.2%
0.0%

2.5%
0.0%

11.1%
0.0%
0.0%

86.4%
0.0%
0.0%

21.0%

91.4%

2.5%
63.0%
1.2%
9.9%
2.5% 7.4%

19.8%
48.1%
32.1%

1.2%
1.2%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

Arroyo Grande High 22
Nipomo High 11
All Local 33
Non-local High Schools 1 14
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Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 1991
SLO 1452
DE SLO 1855
NC 394
DE NC 205
NC SLO 102
DE NC SLO 145
SC 67
SC SLO 7
DE SC 2
DE SC SLO 4
DE NC SC SLO 1

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Spring 2026
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 12/13/202


