

12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 1 ==PROD=

Region: All All Regions

Overall Students 6,225	Avg. Units 8.6		FTES 1,964.9	Age 19 & under 20-24	2,466 1,800	39.6% 28.9%
				25-29	576	9.3%
Full / Part Time				30-34	397	6.4%
Full Time	12-15 Units	•	15+ Units	35-39	286	4.6%
2,193	1,292		901	40-49	393	6.3%
				50+	304	4.9%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	3	0.0%
3,567	1,643		1,924			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	168	2.7%
465	0		476	Black or African American	71	1.1%
				Hispanic / Latino	2,416	38.8%
Day / Evening S	Students			American Indian or Alaska Native	22	0.4%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	9	0.1%
4,686	614		909	White	2,952	47.4%
1,000	OI I		303	Two or More Races	427	6.9%
Enrollment Stat	ue.			Unreported or Unknown	160	2.6%
First Time	us	1,399	22.5%			
First Time Transf	or	726	22.5% 11.7%	Educational Goals		
Returning		577	9.3%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		35.6%
Special Admin / HS Enrichment		727	11.7%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	560	9.0%
Continuing	D LINGINGIC	2,791	44.8%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	583	9.4%
Unknown		5	0.1%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
Officioviti		3	0.170	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	329	5.3%
Level				Discover career interest & goals	179	2.9%
	unita)	2.000	62.60/	Prepare for new career & job skills	255	4.1%
Freshmen (< 30		3,958	63.6% 17.9%	Advance career & upgrade job skills Maintain certificate & license	s 134 82	2.2% 1.3%
Sophomore (30-5 60 or more units		1,116 264	17.9% 4.2%	Educational development	320	5.1%
AA/AS degree	w/o degree	412	6.6%	Improve basic skills	337	5.4%
BA/BS degree		475	7.6%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	197	3.2%
DAY DO degree		7/3	7.070	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.6%
O a mada m				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs		2.2%
Gender		2.544	40.00/	Undecided on goal	792	12.7%
Male		2,544	40.9%	Uncollected or unreported	64	1.0%
Female		3,299 382	53.0% 6.1%	sssoccou or arm operiod	٠.	1.0 / 0
Unknown Gender		382	0.1%	Transfer related goals	2,778	44.6%
				Degree related goals	2,776	44.6% 45.0%
				begiee related goals	2,001	73.U70



Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2026 All Regions

12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 2 ==PROD=

Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Fresh		
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	127	139
Arroyo Grande High	124	132
Atascadero High	107	113
San Luis Obispo High	94	101
Morro Bay High	49	52
Templeton High	46	49
Nipomo High	33	33
Liberty High (Continuation)	16	20
Central Coast New Tech High	16	18
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE)	15	16
Pacific Beach High	15	15
Lopez Continuation High	10	14
Independence High-Paso Robles	10	11
Pacific View Academy	11	11
Coast Union High	10	11
Shandon High/Middle	9	9
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	7	9
Mission College Preparatory	8	9
Templeton Independent Study H	i 7	7
SLO County Community School	4	6
Paloma Creek High School	2	5
SLO Classical Academy	4	4
Coastal Christian	3	4
Eagle Canyon High	2	2
San Luis Coastal USD Adult	1	2
SLO County Juvenile Court	2	2
Heartland Christian Academy	0	1
Paso Robles Independent Study	1	1
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce	. 0	1
Oak Hills High (CONT.)	0	1
All Local	733	798
Non-local High Schools	322	601



Region: DE

Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2026

12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 3 ==PROD=

Distance Learning

Overall Students 4,203	Avg. Units 9.5		FTES 1,461.2	Age 19 & under 20-24	1,943 1,144	46.2% 27.2%
				25-29	327	7.8%
Full / Part Time	Students			30-34	231	5.5%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	176	4.2%
1,749	986	•	763	40-49	231	5.5%
2// 13	300		, 00	50+	150	3.6%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	1	0.0%
2,396	1,047		1,349			
2,390	1,047		1,575	Ethnicity		
				Asian	109	2.6%
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Black or African American	54	1.3%
58	0		476	Hispanic / Latino	1,452	34.5%
				American Indian or Alaska Native	14	0.3%
Day / Evening S	Students			Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	8	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	2,132	50.7%
3,490	79		634	Two or More Races	308	7.3%
				Unreported or Unknown	126	3.0%
Enrollment Stat	us			orn operiod or ornatorm	120	3.070
First Time		894	21.3%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transf	- er	481	11.4%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	r 1 602	40.0%
Returning		339	8.1%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	410	9.8%
Special Admin / H	HS Enrichment	686	16.3%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	409	9.7%
Continuing		1,803	42.9%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	164	3.9%
				Discover career interest & goals	113	2.7%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	152	3.6%
Freshmen (< 30	units)	2,694	64.1%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		1.9%
Sophomore (30-5		849	20.2%	Maintain certificate & license	45	1.1%
60 or more units		145	3.4%	Educational development	166	3.9%
AA/AS degree	vv, o degree	246	5.9%	Improve basic skills	78	1.9%
BA/BS degree		269	6.4%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	161	3.8%
<i>D</i> , 1, 20 acg. cc		200	01.70	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs		2.4%
Male		1 500	38.0%	Undecided on goal	594	14.1%
Female		1,598 2,384	56.7%	Uncollected or unreported	43	1.0%
Unknown Gender		2,38 4 221	5.3%			
OTINTOWIT GETIGET		221	3.370	Transfer related goals	2,092	49.8%
				Degree related goals	2,092	49.8%
				Degree related goals	2,031	T3.070



12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 4 ==PROD=

Region: DE Distance Learning

hmen)	
Age 17-19	All Ages
	102
	100
	79
	59
	37
	33
25	25
13	14
11	11
8	9
9	9
	8
	7
4	6
6	6
6	6
	6
5	5
3	3
li 3	3
	3
	5 3 3 2 2
2	
9 0	1
1	1
0	1
1	1
503	539
236	355
	Age 17-19 98 93 75 53 35 31 25 13 11 8 9 5 7 4 6 6 6 5 5 3 ii 3 1 2 e 0 1 503



Region: SLO

Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2026

12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 5 ==PROD=

San Luis Obispo

Overall Students 3,566	Avg. Units 10.7		FTES 1,404.8	Age 19 & under 20-24	1,409 1,277	39.5% 35.8%
				25-29	300	8.4%
Full / Part Time				30-34	181	5.1%
Full Time	12-15 Units	•	15+ Units	35-39	113	3.2%
1,813	1,038		775	40-49	156	4.4%
				50+	128	3.6%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	2	0.1%
1,654	530		1,124			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	95	2.7%
99	0		476	Black or African American	44	1.2%
	-			Hispanic / Latino	1,270	35.6%
Day / Evening S	Studente			American Indian or Alaska Native	11	0.3%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	4	0.1%
2,578	148		724	White	1,818	51.0%
2,370	270		/27	Two or More Races	283	7.9%
-				Unreported or Unknown	41	1.1%
Enrollment Stat	tus	057	26.00/			
First Time	,	957	26.8%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transf	rer	452	12.7%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	r 1,581	44.3%
Returning	10 E : 1	258	7.2%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	415	11.6%
Special Admin / I	HS Enrichment	52	1.5%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	313	8.8%
Continuing		1,844	51.7%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
Unknown		3	0.1%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	217	6.1%
				Discover career interest & goals	120	3.4%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	149	4.2%
Freshmen (< 30		2,077	58.2%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		1.6%
Sophomore (30-!		807	22.6%	Maintain certificate & license	41	1.1%
60 or more units	w/o degree	191	5.4%	Educational development	133	3.7%
AA/AS degree		230	6.4%	Improve basic skills	89	2.5%
BA/BS degree		261	7.3%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	33	0.9%
				Move noncredit to credit coursework		0.0%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	62	1.7%
Male		1,666	46.7%	Undecided on goal	343	9.6%
Female		1,705	47.8%	Uncollected or unreported	12	0.3%
Unknown Gender	•	195	5.5%			
				Transfer related goals	1,996	56.0%
				Degree related goals	1,894	53.1%
				=		



12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 6 ==PROD=

Region: SLO San Luis Obispo

night schools (Theoriming mesi		
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Arroyo Grande High	98	104
Atascadero High	93	97
San Luis Obispo High	87	93
Paso Robles High	70	76
Morro Bay High	47	49
Templeton High	30	31
Nipomo High	23	23
Pacific Beach High	13	13
Lopez Continuation High	10	12
Liberty High (Continuation)	9	11
Central Coast New Tech High	9	11
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE)	10	10
Coast Union High	9	9
Mission College Preparatory	7	8
Pacific View Academy	8	8
Shandon High/Middle	7	7
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	5	7
SLO County Community School	4	6
Templeton Independent Study H	i 4	4
Independence High-Paso Robles		4
SLO Classical Academy	3	
Coastal Christian	2	3
Eagle Canyon High	2	2
San Luis Coastal USD Adult	1	3 3 2 2 2
Paloma Creek High School	1	2
Heartland Christian Academy	0	1
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	1
Oak Hills High (CONT.)	0	1
All Local	557	598
Non-local High Schools	260	359



12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 7 ==PROD=

Region: NC North County

Overall	Ava Unita		ETEC	Age		
Students 847	Avg. Units 7.2		FTES 235.2	19 & under	250	29.5%
04/	7.2		235.2	20-24	231	27.3%
Full / Dant Times	04			25-29	120	14.2%
Full / Part Time				30-34	69	8.1%
Full Time	12-15 Units		L5+ Units	35-39	51	6.0%
255	152		103	40-49	75 51	8.9%
				50+	51	6.0%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
336	102		234			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not .	Attended	Asian	18	2.1%
256	0		476	Black or African American	8	0.9%
				Hispanic / Latino	510	60.2%
Day / Evening St	udents			American Indian or Alaska Native	4	0.5%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	0	0.0%
435	251		161	White	249	29.4%
133	231		101	Two or More Races	48	5.7%
Enrollment Statu	10			Unreported or Unknown	10	1.2%
First Time	15	252	29.8%			
First Time Transfe	\ \	252 68	29.8% 8.0%	Educational Goals		
	:1	114	13.5%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	254	30.0%
Returning Special Admin / H	C Enrichment	114	13.5%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	43	5.1%
Continuing	5 EHICHHEH	398	47.0%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	78	9.2%
Unknown		396	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
OHKHOWH		U	0.076	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	34	4.0%
				Discover career interest & goals	16	1.9%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	42	5.0%
Freshmen (< 30 u		600	70.8%	Advance career & upgrade job skills	16	1.9%
Sophomore (30-59		134	15.8%	Maintain certificate & license	14	1.7%
60 or more units v	v/o degree	33	3.9%	Educational development	50	5.9%
AA/AS degree		43	5.1%	Improve basic skills	155	18.3%
BA/BS degree		37	4.4%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	21	2.5%
				Move noncredit to credit coursework	33	3.9%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	4	0.5%
Male		310	36.6%	Undecided on goal	85	10.0%
Female		491	58.0%	Uncollected or unreported	2	0.2%
Unknown Gender		46	5.4%			
				Transfer related goals	297	35.1%
				Degree related goals	332	39.2%



Registration / Characteristics Report Spring 2026 North County

12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 8 ==PROD=

Region: NC

High Schools	(Incoming	Frechmon)
mign Schools	(Tucoming	rresnmen)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	55	60
Templeton High	14	15
Atascadero High	10	11
Liberty High (Continuation)	10	11
Independence High-Paso Robles	9	9
Arroyo Grande High	5	5
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE)	4	4
San Luis Obispo High	2	3
Paloma Creek High School	1	3
Shandon High/Middle	3	3
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	3	3
Morro Bay High	2	2
Coast Union High	1	2
SLO County Community School	0	1
Pacific Beach High	1	1
Mission College Preparatory	1	1
Templeton Independent Study H	j 1	1
All Local	122	135
Non-local High Schools	27	117



12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 9 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

Overall Students 81	Avg. Units 1.9		FTES 9.2	Age 19 & under 20-24 25-29	9 6 12	11.1% 7.4% 14.8%
Full / Part Time Students				30-34	9	11.1%
Full Time 8	12-15 Units 2	1	.5+ Units 6	35-39 40-49	11 16	13.6% 19.8%
· ·	2		Ü	50+	18	22.2%
Part Time 4	.1-6 Units 1		6.1-11.9 3	Unknown	0	0.0%
				Ethnicity	^	0.00/
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not Attended 476		Asian Black or African American	0 0	0.0% 0.0%
69	0			Hispanic / Latino	70	86.4%
Day / Evening S	tudents			American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island White	0 9	0.0% 11.1%
10′′′	Š 57 ,		,, 14	Two or More Races	0	0.0%
				Unreported or Unknown	2	2.5%
Enrollment Stat	us		24.00/			
First Time First Time Transf		17 2	21.0% 2.5%	Educational Goals		
Returning		8	2.5% 9.9%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	6	7.4%
Special Admin / HS Enrichment		1	1.2%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	0 3	0.0% 3.7%
Continuing		51	63.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
Unknown		2	2.5%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	1	1.2%
				Discover career interest & goals	1	1.2%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	1	1.2%
Freshmen (< 30 units)		74	91.4%	Advance career & upgrade job skills	0	0.0%
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)		5 0	6.2% 0.0%	Maintain certificate & license Educational development	1 17	1.2% 21.0%
60 or more units w/o degree AA/AS degree		1	1.2%	Improve basic skills	39	48.1%
BA/BS degree		1	1.2%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	0	0.0%
,				Move noncredit to credit coursework	0	0.0%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	0	0.0%
Male		26	32.1%	Undecided on goal	4	4.9%
Female		39	48.1%	Uncollected or unreported	8	9.9%
Unknown Gender		16	19.8%	Transfer related goals	6	7.4%
				Transfer related goals Degree related goals	9	7.4% 11.1%
				_ 33. 00 . 0.0000 30010	_	,



12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 10 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Arroyo Grande High	2	2
Nipomo High	1	1
All Local	3	3
Non-local High Schools	1	14



12/13/2025 5:11:25 AM Page 11 ==PROD=

Enrollment by Region Combination

Region	
DE	1991
SLO	1452
DE SLO	1855
NC	394
DE NC	205
NC SLO	102
DE NC SLO	145
SC	67
SC SLO	7
DE SC	2
DE SC SLO	4
DE NC SC SLO	1

*** Report Control Information ***

Term: Spring 2026

Cluster: Division: Department: Subject: Course Number:

CRN:

Any 12/13/202 Credit Status: Data as of: